
The Fall Flatlander Classic drew 
nearly 100 race cars to the Sherman 
County Speedway for the two nights 
of racing on Sept. 24 and 25.

On Saturday all the race drivers 
were introduced and the Sherman 
County Racing Association season 
track champions were announced.

Winning the track championships 
for the season were Nate Moore of 
Great Bend in the IMCA Modifieds, 
Nick Tubbs of Colby in the IMCA 
Stock, Cody Pancake of Sharon 
Springs in the IMCA Hobby Stock, 
Matthew Crowell of Goddard in 
the IMCA Sport Modifieds and Jeff 
Tubbs of Colby in the Econo class.

On Friday the Econo class ran 
with Jeff Tubbs (37X) winning the 
final race of the year. Coming in 
second was Jory Friesen (16) who 
finished 14th in the season point 
standings. Third place was Chad 
Normandin (00.1) who was sixth in 
the season point standings.

In the IMCA Modifieds Will 
Brack (15W) had a clean sweep 
winning the ‘A’ feature both nights. 
Second in the feature on Friday was 
Matt Brack (16M) and John Hansen 
(8H) was third. Dominic Ursetta 
(6U) was second on Saturday and 
Matt Brack (16M) finished third.

Nate Moore (7L), the season track 
champion finished 13th on Friday.

In the IMCA Stock Class Nick 
Tubbs (95T), the season track cham-
pion, was the winner on both nights. 
Second on both nights was Jason 
Schoenberger (6X) who was racing 
in Goodland for the first time this 
year. Third on Friday was Jason 
Davis (76) who was in Goodland 
for the first time. Third on Saturday 
was Jason Rogers (37) who had 
finished second in the track season 
point standings.

In the IMCA Hobby Stock class 
Josh Latka (96) was the feature win-
ner both nights. Latka had finished 
fourth in the track season point 
standings. Second on Friday went 
to G.W. Fuller (1X) and third was 
Michael Shamberger (SCH55). On 
Saturday Austin Davis (22) was 
second and Richard Boon (33) was 
third.

On Saturday the IMCA Sport 
Modifieds ran with Chris Heim (1) 
winning the feature. Bryan Herrick 
(0) was second and track champion 
Matthew Crowell (2C) was third.

IMCA RACE REPORT
SHERMAN COUNTY SPEEDWAY

Friday, SEPT. 24, 2010
IMCA MODIFIED

“A” FEATURE
1 15W Will Brack
2 16M Matt Brack
3 8H John Hansen
4 46 Joe Mullins
5 16Z Jeremy Zorn
6 97M David Murray
7 6U Dominic Ursetta
8 6X Jasen Schoenberger
9 73 Beau Speicher
10 3B Eddie Belec
11 1M Cody Gearheart
12 66T Travis Sherfick
13 7L Nate Moore
14 21 Darren Deloach
15 1S Brad Shelton
16 17J Jeremy Frenier
17 21B Jason Brees
18 75 Alan Sharpensteen

19 19 Keith Stegman
20 3 Brady Coen
21 86 Justin Beakley
22 6T Jerry Teel
23 12 Brett Smith
24 21Z Mark Zorn (DNF)

“B” Feature
1 10 Chris Remetes
2 28 John Burrow JR
3 11 Troy Plummer
4 81 Garfield Lopez
5 59 Chuck Jensen
6 7S David Solberg (DNF)
7 40 Danny Concelman (DNS)
8 34JW Cole Hodges (DNS)

Second “B” Feature
1 737 Nick Tubbs
2 22 Eric Burwick
3 05T Rick Taylor
4 25 Scott Saunders
5 127 Grant Florence
6 10P Trevan Pepper
7 28B Rick Buchanan
8 8Z Zach Hilzor
9 1D Raymond Dechant

Third “B” Feature
1 21M Matt Morris
2 55 Wheat Lippleman
3 27L Dave Lindsay
4 99S Bill Schumacher JR
5 0.05 Jarod Baylie
6 80 Clint Graves
7 27 John Fose
8 77 Jason Haug (DNF)
9 71 Tyson Groves (DNF)

Fourth “B” Feature
1 2D Dwayne Dechant
2 87J Kris Johnson
3 15 Angie Hays
4 99 Brandy Hansen

5 93 James Krehmeyer
6 14G Greg Gustus
7 14 DarreL Stutzman
8 11R Bob Ruppell
9 3R Ricky Erickson

IMCA STOCK CAR
“A” FEATURE

1 95T Nick Tubbs
2 6X Jason Schoenberger
3 76 Jason Davis
4 8B Shawn Bighan
5 01W Bruce Plumisto
6 37X Jeff Tubbs
7 7 Rod Bencken
8 11B Justin Bussell
9 18 Johnny Yutterman
10 12 Kelly Yutterman
11 0.05 Jesse Taylor
12 22 Brian Morris
13 49 Dan Lauer
14 43 Cameron Austin
15 35JW Casey Woken
16 1B Marty Barth
17 0.08 Jay Hachmeister (DNF)
18 37 Jason Rogers (DNF)
19 444 Wheat Lippleman (DNF)
20 97J Jimmie Jenkins (DNF)

“B” Feature
1 32 Lloyd Meeske
2 57 David Mackey
3 21 Allen Snethen
4 95 Tyler Tipton
5 45 Mike Kennedy
6 51W BJ Wagoner
7 737 Nick Tubbs

IMCA HOBBY STOCK
“A” FEATURE

1 96 Josh Latka
2 1X GW Fuller
3 SCH55 Michael Shamberger

4 2 Angel Munoz
5 10 Cody Graham
6 63C Austin Carter
7 88 Mike Woodhead
8 29 Jeromy Wagner
9 22 Austin Davis
10 33 Richard Boon
11 40 Cody Pancake
12 10L Litton Stute
13 21 Loren Jessen
14 3L Leland Stute
15 2M Eric Munoz
16 44 Jake Blackhart
17 S98 Joey Snethen
18 6M Jason McIntrye
19 2J Jason McClung
20 10N Chad Normandin
21 12 Tyrel Smith
22 2X Colt Gibbs
23 17M Michael Johnson
24 41 Fred Elliott

ECONOS
“A” FEATURE

1 37X Jeff Tubbs
2 16 Jory Friesen
3 0.01 Chad Normandin
4 51 Johnny Unruh
5 95 Nick Smith
6 13 Jonathan Hilty
7 68 Marshal Carson
8 37J Scott McDonald
9 77 Dustin Weyerman
10 32 Jason Gray
11 14 Emanual Young
12 22 Chad McGovrn
13 27 Alex Crossland
14 31 JR Wolfrum
15 7 Adrienne West
16 20 Bryan Guyer (DNF)
17 9 Dylan Hageman (DNF)

18 73 Krista Pummer (DNF)
19 0.07 Joe Austin (DNF)

Saturday, SEPT. 25, 2010
 IMCA SPORT MODS

“A” FEATURE
1 1 Chris Heim
2 0 Bryan Herrick
3 2C Matthew Crowell
4 14W Blaine Walt
5 23X Cody Williams
6 18A Jacob Adler
7 33 Chad Young
8 17 Justin Colby
9 55D Don Strecker (DNF)
10 5 Jeffrey Kerns (DNS)

IMCA MODIFIED
1 15W Will Brack
2 6U Dominic Ursetta
3 16M Matt Brack
4 6X Jasen Schoenberger
5 17J Jeremy Frenier
6 3B Eddie Belec
7 737 Nick Tubbs
8 73 Beau Speicher
9 1S Brad Shelton
10 6T Jerry Teel
11 8 Adam Morris
12 21 Darren Deloach
13 16Z Jeremy Zorn
14 97M David Murray
15 8H John Hansen
16 1M Cody Gearheart
17 75 Alan Sharpensteen
18 99S Bill Schumacher JR
19 21M Matt Morris
20 86 Justin Beakley
21 3 Brady Coen (DNF)
22 12 Brett Smith (DNF)
23 19 Keith Stegman (DNF)
24 2D Dwayne Dechant (DNS)

“B” Feature
1 11 Troy Plummer
2 87J Kris Johnson
3 05T Rick Taylor
4 46 Joe Mullins
5 55 Wheat Lippleman
6 77 Jason Haug
7 16X Matt Ratzlaff
8 71 Tyson Groves
0 93 James Krehmeyer (DNS)

Second “B” Feature
1 7L Nate Moore
2 21Z Mark Zorn
3 28 John Burrow JR
4 99 Brandy Hansen
5 14G Greg Gustus
6 81 Garfield Lopez
7 14 Darrel Stutzman (L)
8 3R Ricky Erickson (L)

Third “B” Feature
1 21B Jason Brees
2 7S David Solberg
3 10 Chris Remetes
4 28B Rick Buchanan (DNF)
5 27L Dave Lindsay (DNF)
6 11R Bob Ruppell (DNF)
7 127 Grant Florence (DNS)
8 25 Scott Saunders (DNS)

Fourth “B” Feature
1 22 Eric Burwick
2 0.05 Jarod Baylie
3 59 Chuck Jensen
4 27 John Fose
5 15 Angie Hays
6 10P Trevan Pepper
7 8Z Zach Hilzor (DNF)

IMCA STOCK CAR
“A” FEATURE

1 95T Nick Tubbs
2 6X Jason Schoeberger
3 37 Jason Rogers
4 7 Rod Bencken
5 37X Jeff Tubbs
6 43 Cameron Austin
7 0.08 Jesse Taylor
8 8B Shawn Bighan
9 01W Bruce Plumisto
10 18 Johnny Yutterman
11 51W BJ Wagoner
12 76 Jason Davis
13 22 Brian Morris
14 12 Kelly Yutterman
15 97J Jimmie Jenkins
16 1B Marty Barth
17 35JW Casey Woken
18 49 Dan Lauer
19 737 Randy Tipton
20 11B Justin Bussell (DNF)

“B” Feature
1 444 Wheat Lippleman
2 21 Allen Snethen
3 45 Mike Kennedy
4 95 Tyler Tipton
5 57 David Mackey
6 2 Michael Craig
7 24 Bob Chalupa
8 32 Lloyd Meeske (DNS)

IMCA HOBBY STOCK
“A” FEATURE

1 96 Josh Latka
2 22 Austin Davis
3 33 RIchard Boon
4 2M Eric Munoz
5 29 Jeromy Wagner
6 88 Mike Woodhead
7 SCH55 Michael Shamberger
8 44 Jake Blackhart
9 40 Cody Pancake
10 10 Cody Graham
11 10T Taylor Bellomy
12 10L Leland Stute
13 2X Colt Gibbs
14 211 Curt Kennedy
15 2J Jason McClung
16 21 Loren Jessen
17 S98 Joey Snethen
18 6M Jason McIntyre
19 12 Tyrel Smith (DNF)
20 17M Michael Johnson (DNF)
21 3L Litton Stute (DNF)
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From concrete to roofing and 
everything in between.

CUSTOM BUILDING
Burlington, Co. (719) 346-8840
                          (719) 349-8840

SOFFIT DOOR AND WINDOW REPLACEMENTS
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CELL PHONE

Dale Stull, Broker
Cell 719-349-5710      

Toll Free 866-346-5710
www.thelandofficellc.com

LAND FOR SALE

The Land Office
LLC

Kit Carson County Colorado 
5308± acre ranch. Grass, dry 
land, CRP north of Seibert-
Price Reduced was $2,654,000 
Now $2,554,000

Burlington, Colorado 
6 Lots 17th & Rose $145,000 
4 Lots 17th & Rose $60,000
Sherman County Kansas 
40 acres with home, shop & other 
buildings. S. of Ruleton $130,000

  Call for literature  
luCKe MaNufaCturiNG 

(800) 735-5848, (701) 240-5953

Sunflower HarveSt SyStemS

WWW.luCKeMaNufaCturiNG.CoM

Fall Flatlander Classic races thrill crowd

Will Brack (15W above) worked 
to pass another car in a IMCA 
Modifieds preliminary race on 
Saturday. Brack won the Modi-
fied ‘A’ Feature race both nights 
of the Flatlander Fall Classic rac-
es at Sherman County Speed-
way. During one of the Modified 
preliminary races one car (8 
right) spun out in turn four and left 
a cloud of dust as he hit a pile of 
tires on the corner of the rodeo 
arena. The car had to be towed 
off with a front wheel problem.

Photos by Tom Betz
The Goodland Star-News

16th Annual Northwest Bike Show draws good numbers
Numbers were down for the 16th 

annual Northwest Kansas Bike 
Show Saturday as part of the Flat-
lander Festival, and organizers said 
it was a good show.

The bike show posthumously 
honored Larry Milke, 60, a longtime 
Goodland bike enthusiast who died 
in January as Grand Marshal.

The bikers had a great time and the 
parade Saturday night was a high-
light for the many people who lined 
the streets to watch the bikes and the 
cars. This was about the fourth year 
the cars have joined in the parade.

Winners in the bike show were 
announced Saturday evening dur-
ing the dinner at the Veterans of 
Foreign Wars.

The best engine award went to 
Ron Vidas and Tim Shock of Good-
land for their 1965 Harley Davidson 
Panhead.

The best paint award went to Ron-
nie Hoeffler of McClave, Colo. for his 
2003 Thunder Mountain Custom..

The Brick Top Cruisers pick was 
Kevin Giedd of Burlington for his 
1916 Harley Davidson.

The Best of Show was Kevin 
Giedd of Burlington for his 1916 
Harley Davidson.

Northwest Kansas Bike Show
Class winners

A-01 FLH (not in specific order) Mike 
Miller, Goodland; Chris Engel, Good-
land; David Cunningham, Ft Lupton, 
Colo.; Vernon Fisher, Sharon Springs; 
Brent and Cindy Todd, Keenesburg, 
Colo.; Kathy Mackley, Oakley and Jeff 
Griffin, Colby.

A-02 Softail Frame Gary Garrett, 
Goodland; Mike Jarmin, Goodland; 
Drew Miller, Goodland; Mike Miller, 
Goodland; Chris and Audrey Johnson, 
Rexford and Kurt Brown, Centennial, 
Colo. 

A-03 FX Jeff Gassmann, Plainville; 
Eric Carlson, Colorado Springs and 
Brock Wilkens, Goodland.

A-04 XL Scott Devader, Burlington; 
Bill Chartier, Brighton, Colo. and Randy 
Knox Jr, Burlington.

A-05 Antique Kevin Giedd, Burling-
ton; Rod Miller, Goodland and Leanna 
Quint, Cheyenne Wells.

A-06 Mild Sportster Dan Krayca, 
Goodland; Mike Jarmin, Goodland and 
Chris and Audrey Johnson, Rexford

A-07 Mild Custom Kelly Sommer-
feld, Colby; Leonard Chartier, Lafay-

ette, Colo. and Craig Quint, Cheyenne 
Wells.

A-08 Full Custom Scott Hilbrink, 
Colby; Barney Vowell, Aurora, Colo. 

and Joe Knudson, Goodland.
A-09 Rat Bike Kirra Knox, Burl-

ington.
A-10 Custom Sportster Greg Brew, 

Centennial, Colo.
A-11 VR-XB Andrew Miller, Good-

land and Breanna Sharp, Rock Springs, 
Wyo.

A-12 Factory Built Jodi Miller, 
Goodland; Travis Cox, Burlington and 
Ronnie Hoeffler, McClave Colo.

A-13 American Trikes Keith Carr, 
Goodland;  Max Kriegh, Winona and 
Rick and Carol Chartier, Denver.

AS-1 Touring Ron Hall, Colorado 
Springs; Digger, Fort Collins, Colo. and 
Dwayne Prins, Canon City, Colo.

AS-2 Street Steve Zeigler, Goodland; 
Jeff Chartier, Brighton, Colo, Jared 
Enfield, Goodland; Nancy Stern-Jude, 
Parker, Colo,; Dale Litealf, Lakewood, 
Colo. and Doug McDaniel, Goodland.

AS-3 Sport Krystal Barker, Colorado 
Springs; Jeff Dejournett, Aurora, Colo. 
and Michael Light, McCook, Neb.

AS-4 1100 Under TJ Bhawkins, 
Goodland; Cam Anderson, Peyton, 
Colo.; Silas Kapphan, Peyton, Colo.; 

Dee King, Weableau, Mo.; Mark Luck-
ert, Goodland and Scott Backer, Aurora, 
Colo.

AS-5 Antique Jonathan McClung, 
Goodland and Philipm Reitcheck, Good-
land.

AS-6 Chopper Bill Hull, Wray, Colo. 
and Paul Hull of Wray, Colo.

AS-7 Custom  Chris Zimmerman, 
Goodland and Travis Morris, Goodland

AS-8 Dirk Bikes Stuart Pittman, 
Goodland.

AS-9 500 Under Street John Wilkin-
son, Dodge City and Jared Enfield, 
Goodland.

ASE-1 Trikes Trisha Charron, Colo-
rado Springs; Sherman Fielp, Colo-
rado Springs and James Clark, Colorado 
Springs.

ASE-2 Scooters Rex Smith, Good-
land; Joe Charron, Colorado Springs and 
Jessica Quint, Cheyenne Wells.

E-2 Street European John Dejour-
nett, Manhattan; Mark Zimmer, Denver 
and Siggi Pflumm, Evergreen, Colo.

E-5 Antique European Gary Garrett, 
Goodland

Best of Show 1916 Harley Davidson from Burlington.


